Operation
Operation
Wafer type butterfly valve 31100 (31000 – 31200) series is used in industrial pipelines for demanding on-off and regulating tasks as
well as in district heating, district cooling and power production. It is tight to both directions of flow.
The body material is cast carbon steel. Double eccentric disc and shaft are stainless steel. The shaft packing box is a combination of
graphite rings and O-rings which are possible to tighten while in pipeline and are also replaceable.
Nominal dimensions: DN 80 - 800
Nominal pressure PN25bar

wafer type
31100 ( 31000 – 31200) series  21-09-2009
How to order
 3 1 1 00 CS 800 M
Body material: 3 – Carbon steel,
4 – Stainless steel
Valve type: 1 - butterfly valve,
Connection: 0, 1, 2 - wafer type,
3 - welded end,
5 – flanged,
Special options: 00 – standard,
01 - For steam,
02 - PTFE+C seat
Main seal (CS) - Stainless steel,
(TS) - PTFE+C
Size DN
Actuator: ( _ ) - handlever,
(Z) - bare shaft,
(M) - manual gear
Operation
The welded butterfly valve 31500 with flanges is used for example in district heating, district cooling and industry. It can be used as
an on-off or control valve. Högfors butterfly valve is tight in both flow directions.
The body of the butterfly valve is of carbon steel. The double eccentric disc and shafts are made of stainless steel. Replaceable
seat ring is hard chrome plated stainless steel. The shaft packing box is a combination of graphite rings and O-rings which are
possible to tighten while in pipeline and are also replaceable.
Nominal dimensions: DN 200 - 1200
Nominal pressure PN 25bar
Disk seal Stainless steel (CS)
Closing pressure (∆P) ∆P 16bar or 25bar
* Tightness class ISO 5208, EN 12266-1 RATE B
** Working temperature of liquid media
(version for steam also available)
DN 200 – 1000 max+260°C/ min -40°C
DN1200 max + 260°C/ min -20°C
Face-to-face length according to EN 558-1 series 14
Connection between flanges: EN1092-1 Type B, PN 25, PN 16 and PN 10 ANSI CLASS 150
Safety
Conform to the requirements of the Council Directive 97/23/EC on Pressure
Equipment, marking: Class: gas, group 1.
*) Option with Rate A is available also.
**) Wider temperature range is available.
Consult factory for details.
Edition 23-03-2010
BLUE  LINE
C
oN
TRo
L
BUTTERFLY  VALVE
of carbon steel
with flanges
31500 series
BLUE LINE
BUTTERFLY  VALVE
with flanges
31500 series  23-03-2010
 Exploded view
16
12
2
1
11
9
10
24
6
20
1514
1918172158722322
Parts list and standard materials
 Part Material
1 Body Carbon steel EN 10028-2 P265GH
2 Disk Stainless steel EN10213-4 1.4408, ASTM A351 CF8M